

Alcoholic Beverage Control

CHAIRMAN: Hank Bauer

COMMISSIONERS: La'Tanta (L.T.) McCrimmon Raleigh

David Sherlin Raleigh

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: Mike DeSilva

LOCATION: 400 East Tryon Road Raleigh NC 27610

MAILING: 4307 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-4307

PHONE: (919) 779-0700 http://abc.nc.gov/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 13, 2025

NORTH CAROLINA ABC COMMISSION HOLDS REGULAR MEETING

RALEIGH – The North Carolina Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Commission held its regular monthly meeting on Wednesday, March 12th, 2025. It ratified 52 hearing cases that resulted in penalties in excess of \$62,400 and/or imposition of suspensions of permits for three days or more. Fines are due on or before April 4th, 2025, and suspensions begin April 11th, 2025.

The Commission revoked the ABC permits for Atex Funny Mart and Logan Mart in Chadbourn pursuant to §18B-900(a)(5).

The Commission amended the name on the Final Agency Decision for Tobacco Plus in Tarboro, which was approved during the February 2025 Commission meeting.

The Commission approved an amended exemption request pursuant to §18B-1116(b) for Cabarrus Brewing Company, LLC T/A Cabarrus Brewing Company; Cabarrus Brewing Company, LLC T/A Gibson Mill Ciderworks; Cabarrus Brewing Company, LLC T/A Depo Deli; Cabarrus Brewing Company, LLC T/A Towel City Tavern; and Plant 6 Provisions, LLC T/A The Market Bar; Steven Steinbacher, et al.

The Commission approved an amended schedule for readoption of the rules in Subchapter 15C, to be completed by March 2027.

The Commission also approved July 9th, August 6th, and September 9th of 2025 as future Commission meeting dates. The next monthly meeting will be held at the NC ABC Commission (400 E Tryon Road, Raleigh, NC 27610) on Wednesday, April 9th, 2025, at 10:00 am.

ABOUT THE NC ABC COMMISSION

North Carolina is one of 17 states to regulate alcohol through a control system. Since 1937, the North Carolina Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission has provided regulation and control over the sale, purchase, transportation, manufacture, consumption and possession of alcoholic beverages in the state of North Carolina. http://abc.nc.gov.

MEDIA CONTACT
Jeff Strickland
919-632-4828
Jeff.Strickland@abc.nc.gov